
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1492
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2007
INCREDIBLE INDIA BED AND BREAKFAST SCHEME
Khan Shri Mohammad Tahir

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Government has raised certain objections against Incredible India Bed and Breakfast Scheme;

(b) if so, the details and reasons therefor alongwith the reaction of the Ministry thereto;

(c) whether there is any plan to start a new scheme instead of said scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SMT. AMBIKA SONI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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